L'-J - - - 7 - L

ST S T S T T . T U A . N i e o
B L KB = & v e 1 N o s W N = O

W WRW NN NN
3 = ONS O0 -1

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment #1 to the Sif-Oidak District FY 2013 Community Sexvices
Mining Royalties Budget to add a New Line Item for Christmas Bonuses in the
amount of $42,750.00)

RESOLUTION NO. 12-502

WHEREAS, the Sif-Oidak District Council, on July 26, 2012, passed Resolution No. SODC 12-092,
“Approving the Sif-Oidak District FY 2013 Community Services Budget in the amount
0f $541,000.00"; and

WHEREAS, theTohono O'odhamLegislative Council onSeptember11, 2012, passed ResolutionNo.
12-352, “Approving the Sif-Oidak District FY 2013 Community Services Budget in the
amounnt of $541,000.00"; and

WHEREAS, theSif-Oidak District Council, on December15,2012 enacted Resolution No.SODC12-
172, “Approving Amendment #1 to the Sif-Oidak District FY 2013 Community Services
Mining Royalties Budget in the amount of $42,750.00”; and

WHEREAS, the Amendment will add Line Item (624) Bonus to allow the Sif-Oidak District to give
a Christmas Bonus to each of the District Staff, District Council/Alternates, Youth
Council/Alternates; Committees/Alternates, Legislative Representatives and the
Tohono O'odham Nation Youth Council Representatives/Alternates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council that it does
hereby approve Amendment #1 to the Sif-Oidak District FY 2013 Community Services
Mining Royalties Budget to add a New Line Item for Christmas Bonuses in the amount
of $42,750.00. (Attached hereto)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funding amount of $42,750.00 will be taken out of the Mining
Funnds heldbythe Tohono 0’'odham Nation Treasuryonbehalfofthe Sif-OidakDistrict.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funding amount increases the Community Services Mining
Royalties Budget from $541,000.00 to a new total of $583,750.00.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED thatin the event there should be any changes in the funding or funding
levelsthatitshallbe approved by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council prior to any
expenditures.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 19™ Day
of DECEMBER, 2012 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powersvestedin the CouncilbyArticle
VI, Section 1 (d)(2) & (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48
Stat. 984).




L= B I R T R PR

RESOLUTION NO. 12-502

(Approving Amendment#1 to the Sif-Oidak District FY 2013 Community Services Mining Royalties Budget
to add a New Line Item for Christmas Bonuses in the amount of $42,750.00)

Page2of2

%(ZH;)(HAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ﬁmothy ]oa(i'lf Leglslﬁtwe Chairman
/0) day of W[@( ,2012

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
[ fz day of /\ﬁw’nm , 2012

Said Resolution was submitted for approval tgthe office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
Nation on the !ﬂ day of W , 2012 at_ 9. %6 o'clock, _f M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

T HONO 0'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

ety (410

imothy ]o in, Legis{atwe Chairman

&PPKOVED onthe_ /7 dayof ﬁ’(WLV , 2012
] DISAPPROVED Z [ o'clock, l M.

Y

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 i day of

M&L&Myﬁi 2012, at_ /-39 o'clock, pm
Qmasil

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 12-502

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT #1 TO THE SIF-OIDAK DISTRICT FY 2013 COMMUNITY SERVICES MINING
ROYALTIES BUDGET TO ADD A NEW LINE ITEM FOR CHRISTMAS BONUSES IN THE AMOUNT OF $42,750.00
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN MARY LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN NICHOLAS JOSE
DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2012
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. &R{)\eNCES MI)GUEL 171.0 X
oberta Harvey
342.0 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absent) X
{(Vernon Smith)(Present) 171.C
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 X
( }
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
2449 | ¢ )
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45
(Louis L. Johnson) : X
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 {Floyd Flores}
*" | 2, PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35
(Roselda Lewis) . X
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
: 2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35
(Gerald Fayuant) ' X
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X
204.6 | ¢ )
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30 X
{Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER (Racheal Vilson-Stoner)
215.8 | 2- OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis} 107.50 X
1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 84.90 X X
SCHUK TOAK (Anthony J. Rios)
2. FREDERICK JOSE
169.8 (Phyllis Cachora) 84.90 X
1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X
SELLS {Kimberly Mull)
2. MARIA ACKERMAN
475.7 ( ) 237.85 X
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- [02]




